

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

RESOLUTION NO.FY 93-04 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe the Squaxin Island Tribal council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security and General welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Administration for Children and Families has entered into a Child Care Development Block Grant with SPIPA on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, SPIPA has completed a plan for implementation of the Child Care Development Block Grant with Protocols specifically written for the Squaxin Island Tribe. (Health & Social Service Department)

NOW LET IT THEREFORE BE RESOLVED, that the Tribal Council of the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby approve Squaxin Island Child Care Development Protocols.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby certifies that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of October 1992, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of <u>4</u> for and <u>0</u> against with <u>0</u> abstentions.

Zhairman pemañ Attested by Peters Secretarv